
E V A L U A T I O N R E P O R T 
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 

1. Name of procuring Agency 

2. Method of Procurement 

3. Title of Procurement 

4. Tender Notice No 

5. PPRA/Ref No. (TSE) 

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing 

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening 

8. No of Bids Received 

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation 

10. Details of Bids(s) Evaluation 

Pakistan Meteorological Department 

Tender Notice 

Purchase of Automatic Weather Stations (Qty.OSNos.) 

1/2021-22 Dated 04-09-2021 

458899 

29-09-2021 at 1100 hours 

29-09-2021 1130 hours 

06 

Specification Based 

Detail is as under 

Name of Bidder Marks Technical 
(if Applicable) 

Financial 
(If Applicable) 

Evaluated 
Cost (Rs) 

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/Basis 
for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 
35 ofPP Rules, 2004 

l ) M / s . Buraq 
Integrated Solutions, 
Rawalpindi. 

8,574,784/-
Accepted as per P P R A Rules 36 (b) 
( i x ) being most advantageous bid in 
terms o f quality and cost 

2 ) M/s. Waqar 
Enterprises, 
Rawalpindi 

11,700,000 

3) M/s. C Digital, 
Rawalpindi. 

12,547,937.5 

4) M/s. Danish 
Trading 
Corporation, 
Sialkot. 

13,338,000 

5) M/s. Multiline 
Enterprises, 
Lahore. 

20,000,000 

6) M/s. Sky Lark , 
Rawalpindi 

30,198,000 

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s. Buraq Integrated Solutions, Rawalpindi. 

Any other addition/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share 

ri.Q'.s Cffico M^t Coap/ex 
OffigariStemit<iv Soad Karachi-SS 
•Standard Bidding Documents (SBD) 

(SARFARAZ) 
PROJECT DIRECTOR 

(Chairman Purchase Committee) 
Pakistan Meteorological Department, Karachi 


